104000003412

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



03/29/04--01027--008 **87.50

SECKETARY OF STATE UNITED AND A DATE STATE 04 MAR 29 PM 1: 35

-501/05/09

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>GOD BLESS THE WHOLE WORLD, INC.</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ☐\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy States St

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of God Bless The Whole World, Inc.

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLEI NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: God Bless The Whole World, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1837 Imperial G.C.B. Naples, FL 34110

1

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The mission of God Bless the Whole World, Inc. is to raise awareness on key issues that we view fundamental to the advancement of the human race. Our web site provides resources, inspiration and direct applied techniques for spreading the message that we believe. Our message, based on peace and service is deeply influenced by the movements of Martin Luther King Jr. and Gandhi. One of our most effective forms of raising awareness will be accomplished by advertising for peace, service and social justice with the use of 'catch phrase' slogans in mainstream media.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The initial board of directors are appointed by the Executive Director and founder (Linda Scofield)

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es), and specific title(s):

Linda Scofield: Executive Director: Robert Scofield: President of Board: Robyn Scofield: Board of Directors: Ryan Scofield: Board of Directors:

1837 Imperial G.C.B, Naples FL, 34110 1837 Imperial G.C.B, Naples FL, 34110 27095 Matheson Ave, #108, Bonita Springs, FL 34135 271074 Matheson Ave, #206, Bonita Springs, FL 34135

ARTICLE VI	NITIAL REGISTERED AGENT	CAND STREET ADDR	ESS	DIVIS	
The name and Florida stre	et address of the registered agent is:		4	32	
			MAR	<u>Ş</u> Ş	
Linda Scofield					
1837 Imperial G.C.B.			29		
Naples FL, 34110				~3=	
1			PH	100	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	. <u> </u>		20	
The name and address of t			မ မာ မာ		
Linda Scofield			<i></i>	Tri T	
1837 Imperial G.C.B.	_ · · · ·			20	
Naples FL, 34110					

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above started corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Linda Scopield Signature/Registered Agent / LINDA SCOFIELD Date Linda Scopield Date Date unda Scofield comporator DLINDA SCOFIELD

Signature/Incorporator